
WESCLIN BUS SCHEDULE 

Trenton Town Shuttle 9-12 Students Bus # Bus # 

A.M. P.M.  A.M. P.M. 

7:05 3:05 2nd & Tyler 17 17 

7:07 3:03 Third & Van Buren 17 17 

7:09 3:02 Third & Madison 17 17 

7:11 3:00 Branch & North Creek Crossing       17 17 

7:13 2:58 Trenton Elementary 17 17 

  2:53 Leave 
HS 

Wesclin High School 17 17 

     

7:16 3:04 4th & Pin Oak (by Trenton Park) 17 9 

7:18 3:02 Third & Magnolia 17 9 

7:20 3:00 Locust & Indiana (Trenton Library) 17 9 

7:22 2:58 Saint Mary’s (Adams Street) 17 9 

7:27 Arrive 
WHS 

2:53 Leave 
HS 

Wesclin High School  17 9 

  #6 HS Country Student Shuttle to  
    MS at 3:05 

6 6 

Trenton Town Shuttle K-3 Students Bus # Bus # 

A.M. P.M.  A.M. P.M. 

7:12 2:50 Saint Mary’s (Adams St.)  9 3 

7:14 2:52 Locust & Indiana (Trenton Library) 9 3 

7:16 2:54 Third & Magnolia 9 3 

7:18 2:56 Fourth & Pin Oak (by Trenton Park) 9 3 

7:21 2:59 Willow Walk   (K-8) 3 3 

 2:47 Leave 
TE 

Trenton Elementary   3 

     

7:25 2:58 Filmore Street 9 7 

7:26 2:57 2nd & Tyler 9 7 

7:28 2:55 Third & Van Buren  9 7 

7:30 2:52 Third & Madison 9 7 

7:33 2:50 Branch & North Creek Crossing  9 7 

7:35 Arrive 
TE 

2:47 Leave 
TE 

Trenton Elementary  7 

Trenton Town Shuttle 4-8 Students Bus # Bus # 

A.M. P.M.  A.M. P.M. 

7:37 3:26 Trenton Elementary:  Students living west of Washington St.    9 9 

7:33 3:24 Branch & North Creek Crossing 7 9 

7:39 3:21 Third & Madison 9 9 

7:41 3:19 Third & Van Buren 9 9 

7:43 3:17 Second & Tyler 9 9 

7:44 3:16 Filmore Street 9 9 

7:50 Arrive  
MS  

3:12  Leave 
MS 

Wesclin Middle School  9 9 

          

7:45 3:27 Trenton Elementary:  Students living east of Washington  17 17 

7:25 3:26 Willow Walk Day Care 3 17 

7:42 3:24 Fourth & Pin Oak (by Trenton Park) 17 17 

7:39 3:22 Third & Magnolia 17 17 

7:36 3:19 Locust & Indiana  (by Trenton Library) 17 17 

7:35 3:17 Saint Mary’s (Adams Street) 17 17 

7:52 
Arrive MS 

3:12 Leave 
MS 

Wesclin Middle School  17 17 

     

7:40:  
Leave TE 

3:08 Leave 
MS 

 TE:  Overflow:  Students living  
         west of Washington St.  

7 7 

7:40:  
Leave TE 

3:08 Leave 
MS 

 TE:  Overflow:  Students living  
        east of Washington St.  

3 3 

7:37:  
Leave SM 

3:08 Leave 
MS 

 Saint Mary:  Overflow 17 17 

Bus #17=Bonnie Deimeke, #3=Dan Maue, #6=Mike Schulte, #9=Renee Sinkler, #7=John Hunt 
SCHOOL TIMES: Elementary (8:00-2:45); Middle School (8:15-3:03); High School (8:00-2:48) 
 



 

NB Town Shuttle 9-12 students  Bus # Bus # 

A.M. P.M.   A.M. P.M. 

7:33 2:53 Wesclin Rd/Clinton Co. Line Rd.   2 2 

  Deborah Court  2 2 

7:27 2:57 Country Lane and Marcia Blvd.  2 2 

7:24 2:59 Joan Drive & Country Lane  2 2 

7:21 3:01 Franklin/Birch  2 2 

7:19 3:03 Civic Center  2 2 

7:16  Illinois/First (American Legion)  2  

7:13 3:06 New Baden Elementary  2 2 

 Arrive HS 7:30 Arrive MS 3:12       2 

      

7:42  Mary Irene.  11 4 

7:39 2:55 Reeb Road  10 CR 4 

7:38 2:57 West Clinton Estates   10 CR 4 

7:34 3:00 Country Lakes Estates  10 CR 4 

MS 7:47 HS 7:52     10CR  

      

7:30 3:11 NBE  11 4 

 3:10 9th/Ash Street   4 

 3:07 Illinois /1st    4 

7:25 3:05 Illinois/9th St.  (Park)   11 4 

7:32 3:03  Jillian/Marsha   11 4 

MS 7:40 HS 7:42   MS  3:15     

    

NB Town Shuttle K-3 Students  Bus # Bus # 

A.M. P.M.   A.M. P.M. 

7:18 2:55 Birch & Franklin  4  16 

7:20 2:57 Poos & County Line  4 16 

7:22 3:00 Illinois/Lincoln  4 16 

7:24 3:03  Illinois/First—American Legion  4 16 

 3:06 Suzy Kehrer’s Day Care   16 

7:27 2:55 Illinois/9th  (Park)  4 11 

NBE 7:30       

      

7:26 2:53  Plum/Roland  10  10 

7:24 2:55  Marcia Blvd. & Country Lane  10  10 

7:22 2:57 Country Lane/Joan Drive  10  10 

7:21 2:58 Joan & Hillside  10 10 

7:20 2:59 Deborah / County Line  10 10 

7:18  Clinton County/Wesclin Road  10 10 

NBE  7:28      10  

      

NBE  7:55  Arrive NBE AM   11  

7:52 2:56 Siblings and Company Day Care  11 11 

7:50  Suzy Kehrer’s Day Care  11  

7:47 2:59  Country Lakes Estates  11 11 

7:43 3:02 West Clinton Estates  11 11 

7:38 3:05 Mary Irene/Reeb Rd.  11 11 

 
Bus #2=Dan Billhartz, 4=Penny Hilmes, 10=Tamey Franke, 11=Dennis Franke, 16=Brian Mueth 

SCHOOL TIMES: Elementary (8:00-2:45); Middle School (8:15-3:03); High School (8:00-2:48) 
 



 

NB  Town Shuttle 4-8 Students  Bus # Bus # 

A.M. P.M.   A.M. P.M. 

 3:15 Leave Middle School  PM    

7:39 3:19 Wesclin Rd/Clinton Co. Line  2 2  

7:40 3:20 Deborah Court  2  2 

7:42  3:22 Country Lane/Joan  2  2 

7:44 3:24 Country Lane/Marcia  2 2 

7:46 3:29 Plum Lane/Roland   2 2 

7:47 3:28 Roland/Marilyn  2 2 

7:48 3:30 New Baden Elementary    2   

7:50  11th/Cedar  2  

7:52  Jillian/Marsha  2  

MS: 7:54       

  3:18 Leave Middle School  PM      

7:42 3:19 Mary Irene  11  4 

7:39 3:20 Reeb Rd.   10  4 

7:36 3:23 West Clinton Estates  x 2 stops  10  4 

7:34 3:26 Country Lakes Estates   10  4 

7:32 3:28 Suzy Kehrer’s Day Care   11 4 

7:33 3:29 Siblings and Company Day Care  10 4 

 3:30 Jillian/Marsha   4 
 3:30 11th/Cedar   4 

Leave NBE 7:30 Arrive NBE 3:30    10  4 

Arrive MS:  7:45  
Arrive HS 7:49 

    10   

     
A.M. P.M.     

 3:10 Leave Middle School  PM   10 

7:39 3:15 Franklin/Birch  4 10 

7:35 3:17 Civic Center  4 10 

7:32 3:20 NBE  4 10 

7:41 3:16 Illinois/Lincoln  4 11 

7:43 3:18 Illinois/First (American Legion)  4 11 

 3:26 11th/Cedar   11 

      

7:52 Arrive MS      

 3:10 Leave Middle School  PM  16 16 

7:46 3:15 Illinois/9th  16 16 

7:43 3:17 Ash/9th  16 16 

7:40 3:19 NBE  16 16 

Arrive MS 7:51       

      

New Memphis K-12 town students 

  

 Bus # Bus # 

A.M. P.M.   A.M. P.M. 

7:10 3:35 Church & 4th St.  11 11 

7:12 3:37 Center & 2nd St.  11 11 

7:23 3:32 Walnut & 2nd St.  16 16 

7:25 3:35 Walnut & Mill St.  16 16 

 

Times are approximate and subject to change.  Please allow ten minutes before & after each stop.  Country 

students will be notified of bus times by their bus driver. 
  
Bus #2=Dan Billhartz, 4=Penny Hilmes, 10=Tamey Franke, 11=Dennis Franke, 16=Brian Mueth 

SCHOOL TIMES: Elementary (8:00-2:45); Middle School (8:15-3:03); High School (8:00-2:48) 
 


